Provider name

Mears Learning Limited

Peacocks Stores Ltd

Keyé Group Limited

Securitas Security Services (Uk) Limited
Management Academy Ltd

Halifax Opportunities Trust

Norse Commercial Services Limited
Nuffield Health

Virgin Trains Sales Limited

East Midlands Ambulance Service NHS Trust
Flight Centre (UK) Limited

North West Ambulance Service NHS Trust
Rentokil Initial (1986) Ltd
KnowledgeBrief Limited

Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust
Unique Training Solutions Limited

Fuel Learning Limited

Watertrain

Deere Apprenticeships Ltd

Utilities Academy Limited

Group Horizon Limited

ABM Training (UK) Limited

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Bauer Radio Limited

Corndel Limited

Learndirect Apprenticeships

Moy Park Limited

University of Suffolk

N-Gaged Training and Recruitment Ltd
Mooreskills Ltd

Care Training Solutions Limited

Mitre Group Limited

Entrust Support Services Limited

The Education and Skills Partnership Limited
Apprentice Team Ltd

SIGTA Limited

Knights Training Academy Limited

Sccu Ltd

Ginger Nut Media Ltd

National Logistics Academy Ltd

University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust
Let Me Play Limited

Northwest Education and Training Limited
Youth Force Limited

GLP Training

Impact Futures Training Limited

Quest Vocational Training Ltd

Firebrand Training Limited

AR C Academy UK Limited

Jigsaw Training (J&S Blackhurst Ltd)
CQM Training and Consultancy Limited
Buttercups Training Limited

London College of Apprenticeship Training
KPMG Limited Liability Partnership

Lean Education and Development Ltd

N A College Trust

Estio Training Limited

FWD Training and Consultancy

University College Of Estate Management

Provider
type

ITP
EB
ITP
EP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
EP
ITP
EP
EP
EP
ITP
EP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
EP
ITP
ITP
ITP
EP
HE
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
ITP
HE

Last date of
inspection

12/04/2018
10/05/2018
15/02/2018
17/08/2018
19/07/2018
20/07/2018
03/05/2018
26/07/2018
25/04/2018
26/09/2018
12/07/2018
13/04/2018
18/07/2018
26/07/2018
26/07/2018
01/08/2018
02/08/2018
19/04/2018
12/07/2018
18/07/2018
24/05/2018
23/08/2018
02/07/2018
26/06/2018
12/07/2018
26/04/2018
02/08/2018
11/07/2018
02/08/2018
12/04/2018
09/08/2018
09/08/2018
09/08/2018
16/07/2018
12/04/2018
21/06/2018
15/08/2018
07/06/2018
26/04/2018
11/07/2018
19/07/2018
23/05/2018
26/06/2018
06/06/2018
03/05/2018
06/06/2018
19/04/2018
02/08/2018
12/04/2018
15/03/2018
10/05/2018
06/07/2018
28/02/2018
12/07/2018
25/04/2018
13/07/2018
08/08/2018
06/06/2018
09/08/2018

Apprentices

53
144
208
650
10
22
61
80
96
107
136
169
178
180
308
147
270
192
91
96
97
100
119
120
980
3900
Doesn't say
Doesn't say
101
223
13
89
137
175
176
26
37
87
98
107
114
119
129
130
150
161
172
180
221
281
298
344
360
366
475
485
592
650
100

Subcontracted
before?

How much progress have

leaders made in

ensuring that the provider

is meeting all the
requirements of

successful apprenticeship

provision?

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress

What progress have
leaders and managers
made in ensuring that

apprentices benefit from

highquality training
that leads to
positive outcomes
for apprentices?

Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress

How much progress
have leaders and
managers made

in ensuring that
effective safeguarding
arrangements are

in place?

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress



