Provider name	Provider type	Last date of inspection	Apprentices	Subcontracted before?	How much progress have leaders made in ensuring that the provider is meeting all the requirements of successful apprenticeship provision?	What progress have leaders and managers made in ensuring that apprentices benefit from highquality training that leads to positive outcomes for apprentices?	How much progress have leaders and managers made in ensuring that effective safeguarding arrangements are in place?
Mears Learning Limited	ITP	12/04/2018	53	No	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Peacocks Stores Ltd	EP	10/05/2018	144	No	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress
Key6 Group Limited	ITP	15/02/2018	208	no	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress
Securitas Security Services (Uk) Limited	EP	17/08/2018	650	No	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress
Management Academy Ltd	ITP	19/07/2018	10	No	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Halifax Opportunities Trust	ITP	20/07/2018	22	No	Significant progress	Significant progress	Reasonable progress
Norse Commercial Services Limited	ITP	03/05/2018	61	No	Significant progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Nuffield Health	ITP	26/07/2018	80	No	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Virgin Trains Sales Limited	EP	25/04/2018	96	No	Significant progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
East Midlands Ambulance Service NHS Trust	ITP	26/09/2018	107	No	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Flight Centre (UK) Limited	EP	12/07/2018	136	No	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
North West Ambulance Service NHS Trust Reptokil Initial (1986) Ltd	EP	13/04/2018 18/07/2018	169 178	No	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Rentokil Initial (1986) Ltd KnowledgeBrief Limited	EP	18/07/2018 26/07/2018	178 180	No No	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
KnowledgeBrief Limited Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust	EP	26/07/2018 26/07/2018	180 308	No No	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress
Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust Unique Training Solutions Limited	ITP	26/07/2018 01/08/2018	308 147	No	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress
Fuel Learning Limited	ITP	02/08/2018	270	No	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Watertrain	ITP	19/04/2018	192	Yes	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress
Deere Apprenticeships Ltd	ITP	12/07/2018	91	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Utilities Academy Limited	ITP	18/07/2018	96	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Group Horizon Limited	ITP	24/05/2018	97	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
ABM Training (UK) Limited	ITP	23/08/2018	100	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	EP	02/07/2018	119	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Bauer Radio Limited	ITP	26/06/2018	120	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Corndel Limited	ITP	12/07/2018	980	Yes	Reasonable progress	Significant progress	Reasonable progress
Learndirect Apprenticeships	ITP	26/04/2018	3900	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Moy Park Limited	EP	02/08/2018	Doesn't say	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
University of Suffolk	HE	11/07/2018	Doesn't say	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
N-Gaged Training and Recruitment Ltd	ITP	02/08/2018	101	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Insufficient progress
Mooreskills Ltd	ITP	12/04/2018	223	Yes	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress
Care Training Solutions Limited	ITP	09/08/2018	13	Yes	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress
Mitre Group Limited	ITP	09/08/2018	89	Yes	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress
Entrust Support Services Limited	ITP	09/08/2018	137	Yes	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress
The Education and Skills Partnership Limited	ITP	16/07/2018	175	Yes	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress
Apprentice Team Ltd	ITP	12/04/2018	176 26	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
SIGTA Limited	ITP ITP	21/06/2018 15/08/2018	26 37	Yes Yes	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress
Knights Training Academy Limited Sccu Ltd	ITP	15/08/2018 07/06/2018	37 87	Yes Yes	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress
Sccu Ltd Ginger Nut Media Ltd	ITP	26/04/2018	87 98	Yes	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress
National Logistics Academy Ltd	ITP	11/07/2018	98 107	Yes	Significant progress	Significant progress	Significant progress
University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust	ITP	19/07/2018	107	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Let Me Play Limited	ITP	23/05/2018	114	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Northwest Education and Training Limited	ITP	26/06/2018	129	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Youth Force Limited	ITP	06/06/2018	130	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
GLP Training	ITP	03/05/2018	150	Yes	Significant progress	Significant progress	Reasonable progress
Impact Futures Training Limited	ITP	06/06/2018	161	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Quest Vocational Training Ltd	ITP	19/04/2018	172	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Firebrand Training Limited	ITP	02/08/2018	180	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
A R C Academy UK Limited	ITP	12/04/2018	221	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Jigsaw Training (J&S Blackhurst Ltd)	ITP	15/03/2018	281	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
CQM Training and Consultancy Limited	ITP	10/05/2018	298	Yes	Reasonable progress	Significant progress	Reasonable progress
Buttercups Training Limited	ITP	06/07/2018	344	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
London College of Apprenticeship Training	ITP	28/02/2018	360	Yes	Significant progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
KPMG Limited Liability Partnership	ITP	12/07/2018	366	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
Lean Education and Development Ltd	ITP	25/04/2018	475 485	Yes	Significant progress	Significant progress	Reasonable progress
N A College Trust	ITP ITP	13/07/2018 08/08/2018	485 592	Yes	Significant progress	Significant progress	Reasonable progress
Estio Training Limited		08/08/2018	592 650	Yes	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
FWD Training and Consultancy University College Of Estate Management	ITP HE	06/06/2018 09/08/2018	650 100	Yes Yes	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress Reasonable progress
oniver sity conceye of Estate Management	<u></u>	07/00/2010	100	105	incasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress